Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
February 11 - 12, 2019 - 1000 US Adults You

1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 32% 35% 36% 29% 28% 27% 35% 38% 37% 13% 28% 28%
Off on the wrong track 53% 56% 49% 56% 48% 54% 54% 53% 51% 72% 51% 44%
Not sure 15% 9% 15% 15% 24% 19% 11% 9% 12% 16% 22% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (762) (437) (563) (182) (257) (352) (209) (714) (106) (105) (75)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Generally headed in the
right direction 32% 12% 28% 67% 8% 68% 29% 35% 37% 34% 31% 34% 30%
Off on the wrong track 53% 81% 48% 23% 86% 22% 54% 56% 53% 51% 53% 50% 57%
Not sure 15% 7% 24% 10% 6% 10% 17% 8% 10% 14% 16% 16% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,000) (339) (428) (233)  (325)  (278)  (452) (264) (145) (155) (191) (385)  (269)
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2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 23% 28% 24% 21% 12% 14% 27% 36% 28% 5% 11% 18%
Somewhat approve 18% 16% 20% 16% 16% 22% 19% 12% 19% 12% 17% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 8% 11% 8% 14% 13% 6% 5% 8% 10% 11% 15%
Strongly disapprove 42% 45% 38% 45% 41% 40% 42% 45% 38% 66% 43% 34%
Not sure 8% 3% 7% 10% 17% 10% 6% 2% 6% 7% 18% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (762) (437) (563) (182) (257) (352) (209) (714) (106) (105) (75)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 23% 4% 17% 59% 2% 63% 17% 28% 30% 21% 24% 23% 22%
Somewhat approve 18% 6% 20% 30% 3% 26% 18% 19% 16% 17% 21% 19% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 9% 11% 6% 7% 6% 11% 6% 10% 10% 4% 12% 8%
Strongly disapprove 42% 78% 36% 4% 85% 4% 43% 45% 38% 44% 43% 37% 47%
Not sure 8% 3% 17% 1% 4% 1% 11% 3% 6% 8% 8% 9% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (339) (428) (233)  (325)  (278)  (452) (264) (145) (155) (191) (385)  (269)
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3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 25% 27% 25% 26% 25% 18% 27% 30% 26% * 30% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 64% 65% 64% 64% 58% 62% 66% 68% 63% * 62% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 10% 8% 11% 10% 18% 20% 7% 2% 12% * 8% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% * 100% *
Unweighted N (392) (314) (203) (189) (47) (91) (158) (96) (323) (12) (30) (27)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 25% 17% 18% 32% * 29% 22% 28% 25% 40% 23% 24% 21%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 64% 70% 72% 57% * 64% 66% 60% 69% 49% 71% 62% 71%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 10% 13% 10% 11% * 6% 12% 12% 6% 11% 7% 14% 7%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100% * 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (392) (32) (156) (204) (16) (248) (151) (116) (66) (59) (82) (155) (96)
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4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 51% 52% 50% 52% 48% 51% 48% 58% 49% 62% 53% 33%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 38% 39% 37% 40% 39% 39% 39% 36% 40% 28% 40% 50%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 11% 9% 13% 9% 13% 11% 13% 6% 1% 10% 8% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (532) (423) (215) (317) (105) (142) (177) (108) (351) (85) (58) (38)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 51% 59% 46% * 60% * 47% 57% 52% 59% 55% 49% 47%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 38% 34% 41% * 36% * 43% 34% 36% 26% 39% 39% 44%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 11% 7% 13% * 4% * 10% 9% 1% 15% 6% 12% 9%
Totals 100%  100% 100% * 100% * 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (532) (296) (210) (26) (298) (27) (257) (138) (72) (83) (97) (196) (156)
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5A. Trump Tweets February 11, 2019 — Coal is an important part of our electricity generation mix and @TVAnews should give serious consider-
ation to all factors before voting to close viable power plants, like Paradise 3 in Kentucky!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, February 11, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 21% 19% 15% 6% 12% 21% 25% 20% 2% 11% 17%
Good 14% 16% 13% 15% 8% 12% 16% 19% 17% 5% 6% 11%
OK 26% 18% 27% 25% 39% 31% 21% 15% 24% 32% 28% 30%
Bad 16% 16% 13% 18% 19% 14% 16% 14% 14% 21% 26% 8%
Terrible 27% 29% 28% 27% 27% 30% 26% 27% 24% 40% 28% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (984) (756) (433) (551) (173) (252) (351) (208) (706) (104) (100) (74)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 17% 4% 15% 38% 1% 47% 13% 18% 27% 19% 16% 17% 16%
Good 14% 4% 13% 29% 2% 30% 14% 15% 18% 12% 16% 13% 16%
OK 26% 19% 31% 26% 16% 18% 31% 22% 15% 27% 22% 31% 20%
Bad 16% 23% 16% 6% 24% 4% 18% 13% 18% 11% 18% 16% 17%
Terrible 27% 49% 25% 1% 57% 1% 25% 31% 22% 31% 28% 23% 31%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (984)  (336) (417)  (231)  (323)  (277)  (441) (261) (145) (152) (188) (380)  (264)
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5B. Trump Tweets February 11, 2019 — (Tweet in Farsi)
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, February 11, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 21% 21% 14% 10% 12% 21% 25% 21% 3% 11% 19%
Good 14% 14% 15% 13% 9% 12% 15% 18% 17% 3% 7% 9%
OK 25% 20% 24% 26% 36% 28% 20% 16% 26% 19% 23% 26%
Bad 16% 15% 14% 17% 19% 18% 12% 15% 12% 23% 27% 16%
Terrible 29% 30% 26% 31% 26% 30% 31% 25% 24% 51% 32% 29%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (979) (753) (433) (546) (172) (251) (352) (204) (705) (102) (99) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 17% 3% 16% 39% 2% 46% 14% 18% 27% 16% 17% 15% 21%
Good 14% 6% 14% 24% 3% 27% 11% 14% 18% 15% 13% 14% 13%
OK 25% 19% 27% 29% 16% 20% 30% 21% 16% 29% 23% 29% 17%
Bad 16% 23% 15% 6% 24% 5% 18% 13% 16% 11% 14% 15% 20%
Terrible 29% 48% 29% 2% 55% 2% 28% 34% 23% 29% 32% 26% 29%
Totals 101% 9% 101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (979)  (336)  (414)  (229)  (324) (275) (439) (259) (145) (153) (187) (377)  (262)
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5C. Trump Tweets February 11, 2019 — 40 years of corruption. 40 years of repression. 40 years of terror. The regime in Iran has produced only
40YearsofFailure. The long-suffering Iranian people deserve a much brighter future.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, February 11, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 21% 21% 14% 10% 12% 21% 25% 21% 3% 11% 19%
Good 14% 14% 15% 13% 9% 12% 15% 18% 17% 3% 7% 9%
OK 25% 20% 24% 26% 36% 28% 20% 16% 26% 19% 23% 26%
Bad 16% 15% 14% 17% 19% 18% 12% 15% 12% 23% 27% 16%
Terrible 29% 30% 26% 31% 26% 30% 31% 25% 24% 51% 32% 29%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (979) (753) (433) (546) (172) (251) (352) (204) (705) (102) (99) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 17% 3% 16% 39% 2% 46% 14% 18% 27% 16% 17% 15% 21%
Good 14% 6% 14% 24% 3% 27% 11% 14% 18% 15% 13% 14% 13%
OK 25% 19% 27% 29% 16% 20% 30% 21% 16% 29% 23% 29% 17%
Bad 16% 23% 15% 6% 24% 5% 18% 13% 16% 11% 14% 15% 20%
Terrible 29% 48% 29% 2% 55% 2% 28% 34% 23% 29% 32% 26% 29%
Totals 101% 99% 101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (979)  (336)  (414) (229)  (324)  (275)  (439) (259) (145) (153) (187) (377) (262
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5D. Trump Tweets February 11, 2019 — (TRUMP 52% APPROVAL JOLTS WASHINGTON BEST IN YEARS - DRUDGE) REPORT
https://it.co/LpR2JKYLcW
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, February 11, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 22% 18% 11% 11% 24% 31% 24% 5% 15% 18%
Good 10% 12% 12% 9% 6% 13% 10% 13% 13% 1% 8% 6%
OK 19% 14% 20% 19% 28% 22% 18% 10% 21% 12% 15% 26%
Bad 15% 13% 14% 16% 22% 16% 13% 10% 11% 24% 26% 15%
Terrible 36% 37% 32% 39% 33% 39% 35% 36% 32% 58% 35% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (983) (754) (435) (548) (175) (250) (351) (207) (710) (101) (99) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 4% 17% 46% 1% 55% 16% 22% 25% 18% 20% 19% 21%
Good 10% 3% 10% 21% 1% 23% 8% 12% 18% 12% 12% 10% 9%
OK 19% 10% 24% 23% 7% 16% 24% 14% 16% 17% 16% 24% 17%
Bad 15% 21% 16% 6% 19% 4% 17% 12% 10% 15% 13% 16% 14%
Terrible 36% 62% 34% 4% 71% 2% 35% 40% 32% 38% 39% 31% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (983)  (334)  (416)  (233)  (322)  (278) (442 (259) (145) (154) (187) (378)  (264)
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5E. Trump Tweets February 11, 2019 — Will be heading to El Paso very soon. Big speech on Border Security and much else tonight. Tremendous
crowd! See you later!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, February 11, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 20% 18% 10% 14% 22% 30% 24% 4% 13% 16%
Good 12% 14% 14% 11% 12% 11% 13% 13% 15% 6% 7% 9%
OK 26% 22% 26% 26% 30% 30% 25% 17% 27% 19% 19% 38%
Bad 14% 12% 14% 13% 19% 13% 12% 12% 11% 21% 24% 6%
Terrible 29% 30% 27% 32% 29% 32% 28% 28% 24% 50% 37% 32%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (984) (754) (436) (548) (174) (252) (351) (207) (708) (104) (99) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 4% 16% 45% 1% 52% 15% 20% 31% 16% 20% 20% 19%
Good 12% 4% 13% 22% 2% 26% 10% 17% 13% 16% 13% 10% 13%
OK 26% 21% 29% 26% 19% 19% 29% 22% 25% 24% 25% 30% 21%
Bad 14% 19% 14% 6% 18% 3% 16% 9% 9% 17% 11% 13% 14%
Terrible 29% 52% 28% 1% 59% 1% 30% 32% 22% 28% 31% 26% 34%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%  101%

Unweighted N (984)  (335)  (416)  (233)  (322)  (277)  (441) (261) (145) (152) (188) (380)  (264)
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5F. Trump Tweets February 11, 2019 — The Democrats are so self righteous and ANGRY! Loosen up and have some fun. The Country is doing
well!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, February 11, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 21% 19% 15% 7% 11% 22% 25% 21% 2% 14% 12%
Good 11% 14% 13% 10% 10% 11% 10% 16% 14% 2% 6% 13%
OK 18% 12% 20% 16% 29% 19% 17% 7% 19% 14% 13% 26%
Bad 15% 13% 14% 15% 16% 15% 12% 16% 13% 15% 24% 15%
Terrible 39% 41% 34% 43% 38% 43% 38% 36% 34% 67% 42% 34%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (985) (757) (434) (551) (175) (252) (351) (207) (710) (101) (100) (74)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 17% 5% 12% 42% 2% 45% 12% 19% 26% 20% 16% 17% 16%
Good 11% 3% 12% 23% 1% 27% 9% 15% 14% 10% 12% 12% 11%
OK 18% 5% 26% 21% 3% 18% 23% 12% 15% 14% 14% 23% 16%
Bad 15% 19% 14% 11% 16% 7% 17% 1% 10% 14% 15% 14% 15%
Terrible 39% 68% 36% 4% 77% 3% 39% 43% 35% 42% 42% 35% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (985)  (338)  (416)  (231)  (325)  (278) (443 (261) (145) (151) (187) (381)  (266)
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5G. Trump Tweets February 11, 2019 — The Democrats do not want us to detain, or send back, criminal aliens! This is a brand new demand.
Crazy!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, February 11, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 26% 23% 18% 7% 13% 26% 35% 26% 2% 11% 15%
Good 11% 11% 13% 9% 12% 11% 12% 9% 13% 3% 9% 11%
OK 17% 11% 17% 17% 27% 19% 15% 7% 17% 17% 16% 21%
Bad 13% 11% 11% 15% 20% 14% 11% 7% 11% 16% 22% 14%
Terrible 39% 40% 36% 41% 35% 43% 36% 42% 34% 62% 43% 39%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (987) (757) (436) (551) (175) (253) (351) (208) (711) (102) (100) (74)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 4% 18% 48% 1% 60% 15% 25% 32% 20% 22% 20% 20%
Good 11% 4% 9% 25% 2% 20% 11% 12% 11% 9% 10% 11% 13%
OK 17% 8% 25% 15% 3% 14% 20% 10% 16% 18% 17% 20% 11%
Bad 13% 16% 13% 9% 16% 4% 16% 1% 10% 17% 8% 14% 12%
Terrible 39% 69% 35% 4% 78% 3% 39% 43% 32% 36% 43% 34% 44%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (987) (337) (417) (233) (324) (278) (444) (262) (144) (153) (188) (381) (265)
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5H. Trump Tweets February 11, 2019 — No president ever worked harder than me (cleaning up the mess | inherited)!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, February 11, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 14% 17% 15% 13% 7% 6% 17% 25% 17% 2% 7% 12%
Good 11% 11% 13% 9% 8% 12% 10% 13% 12% 4% 12% 6%
OK 19% 14% 21% 16% 27% 22% 17% 10% 19% 1% 17% 29%
Bad 14% 11% 13% 15% 21% 14% 13% 10% 12% 17% 19% 18%
Terrible 42% 46% 38% 47% 37% 47% 43% 42% 38% 67% 46% 35%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 98% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (976) (750) (432) (544) (174) (252) (343) (207) (702) (99) (101) (74)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 14% 3% 12% 32% 1% 39% 12% 16% 19% 14% 14% 13% 15%
Good 11% 3% 9% 25% 1% 25% 9% 10% 14% 15% 11% 10% 9%
OK 19% 5% 26% 25% 3% 22% 19% 16% 20% 15% 17% 24% 14%
Bad 14% 12% 15% 15% 9% 11% 17% 11% 11% 14% 13% 15% 13%
Terrible 42% 76% 39% 3% 85% 3% 43% 47% 36% 43% 45% 38% 49%
Totals 100% 9% 101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (976)  (333) (414)  (229)  (319) (276) (439) (261) (141) (152) (187) (373)  (264)
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51. Trump Tweets February 11, 2019 — °Fact checkers have become Fake News. @JesseBWatters So True!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, February 11, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 13% 16% 14% 12% 6% 8% 16% 20% 15% 3% 11% 15%
Good 12% 13% 14% 10% 10% 9% 12% 18% 15% 6% 5% 9%
OK 23% 18% 22% 23% 30% 26% 21% 14% 24% 13% 23% 27%
Bad 16% 15% 15% 17% 23% 17% 14% 12% 13% 26% 27% 17%
Terrible 36% 38% 34% 37% 31% 40% 36% 36% 34% 52% 34% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (988) (757) (436) (552) (175) (254) (352) (207) (710) (103) (102) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Great 13% 3% 12% 29% 1% 36% 10% 14% 19% 12% 13% 13% 12%
Good 12% 2% 11% 27% 1% 27% 11% 15% 12% 12% 12% 12% 12%
OK 23% 9% 28% 32% 7% 27% 24% 17% 26% 20% 24% 26% 20%
Bad 16% 21% 16% 10% 18% 7% 22% 11% 7% 18% 13% 17% 15%
Terrible 36% 65% 32% 2% 73% 3% 33% 43% 35% 37% 37% 31% 40%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (988)  (336)  (419)  (233)  (323)  (278)  (446) (261) (145) (152) (187) (382)  (267)
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6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 27% 30% 33% 21% 27% 21% 28% 33% 32% 11% 17% 19%
Inappropriate 54% 56% 51% 57% 51% 56% 57% 50% 50% 76% 55% 47%
Not sure 19% 14% 16% 22% 23% 23% 15% 17% 17% 13% 28% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (993) (758) (434) (559) (180) (253) (351) (209) (712) (105) (102) (74)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 27% 9% 24% 57% 4% 62% 24% 28% 38% 33% 24% 30% 21%
Inappropriate 54% 85% 49% 21% 91% 16% 56% 58% 44% 52% 55% 51% 58%
Not sure 19% 6% 28% 22% 5% 22% 20% 14% 18% 15% 21% 18% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (993)  (337)  (424) (232)  (325)  (277)  (450) (260) (144) (153) (191) (382)  (267)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
February 11 - 12, 2019 - 1000 US Adults You

7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 31% 36% 37% 26% 28% 26% 33% 37% 38% 12% 18% 28%
No 51% 52% 48% 54% 50% 51% 52% 50% 47% 67% 58% 48%
Not sure 18% 12% 15% 20% 21% 22% 15% 13% 15% 21% 24% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (993) (757) (433) (560) (180) (253) (351) (209) (710) (106) (103) (74)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 31% 13% 30% 59% 9% 68% 26% 35% 43% 36% 28% 34% 27%
No 51% 77% 47% 23% 84% 17% 53% 53% 44% 49% 54% 47% 56%
Not sure 18% 10% 23% 18% 7% 16% 21% 12% 13% 15% 18% 19% 17%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (993)  (337)  (424) (232)  (325)  (275)  (451) (260) (143) (153) (190) (382)  (268)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

February 11 - 12, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.413 to 3.361,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.39.

1000

+ 3.3% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

46 questions not reported.

You

18



